Year

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

PROBUS CLUB OF KLLARNEY HEIGHTS — History of DAY OUTINGS since inception.

PROBUS CLUB OF KILLARNEY HEIGHTS INC — HISTORY OF DAY OUTINGS SINCE

Date

28-Feb
30-Jun
12-Jul
16-Aug
13-Sep
Oct
Nov

Jan
26-Feb
25-Mar
30-Apr
28-May
23-Jul
27-Aug
28-Sep
22-Oct
26-Nov

28-Jan
25-Feb
25-Mar
22-Apr
27-May
22-Jul
21-Aug

27 &28-Sep
28 Oct
25-Nov

27-Jan
12-Feb
2-Mar
24-Mar
27-Apr
26-May
27-Jul
28-Aug
22-Sep
27-Oct
23 & 24-Nov

23-Feb
23-Mar
27-Apr
25-May
27-Jul
24-Aug

13 & 14-Sep
26-Oct
23-Nov

25-Jan
22-Feb
25-Mar
23-May
25-Jul
22-Aug
24-Oct
28-Nov

INCEPTION

Outing

Fort Denison

Sydney Observatory

Glen St Theatre, Frenchs Forest
Lucas Heights

Katandra Sanctuary

North Head Quarantine Station
NRMA Road Services Headquarters

Patonga Cruise, Bobbin Head

State Theatre; Centrepoint

National Maritime Museum

Gosford Races

Middle Harbour Cruise

Great Synagogue

International Mail Exchange

Steam Train to Bowral

Ferry to Meadowbank; lunch at Sydney Rowing Club
Williamtown Fighter World

Port Hacking Cruise

John Fairfax, Ultimo

Sydney Town Hall; Centrepoint
Gosford Cup

Middle Harbour Cruise

Qantas Jet Base

Glen St Theatre, Frenchs Forest
Canberra Floriade

State Parliament House

Mail Boat Cruise, Brooklyn

Artillery Museum, North Head

Bailey Hall, Chatswood

Sydney University

Blue Mountains via Bell’s Line of Road
Canterbury Races

BHP Port Kembla

Water Police Museum

Lane Cove River Cruise

Sydney Cricket Ground; Sydney Football Stadium
Swains Nursery

Hunter Valley

Victoria Barracks

Coach/Rivercat — Parramatta; Bi-Centennial Park; Sports Centre

Train Blackheath; Rhododendron Park
Georges River Cruise

Optus Belrose

Sydney University

Nowra & Bundanoon

Ryde TAFE Lunch

ABC Studios, Ultimo

Wharf Theatre Workshop

Sydney Casino

Nan Tien Temple, Unanderra

Watsons Bay Cruise

Yulefest at Medlow Bath

Jewish War memoirial, incl.lunch

Berry by train; lunch at Old Post Office
Forest of Tranquillity, Ourimbah; BYO lunch

Comments

Peter Robson



1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

PROBUS CLUB OF KLLARNEY HEIGHTS — History of DAY OUTINGS since inception.

23-Jan
27-Feb
27-Mar
24-Apr
22-May
24-Jul
28-Aug
25-Sep
23-Oct
27-Nov

26-Feb
23-Apr
28-May
25-Jun
23-Jul
27-Aug
24-Sep
22-Oct
26-Nov

28-Jan
25-Mar
22-Apr
27-May
24-Jun
26 & 27-Jul
26-Aug
30-Sep
28-Oct
25-Nov

27-Jan
24-Feb
23-Mar
27-Apr
25-May
22-Jun
27-Jul
24-Aug
28-Sep
26-Oct
23-Nov

25-Jan
22-Feb
21-Mar
26-Apr
24-May
28-Jun
26-Jul
23-Aug
27-Sep
25-Oct
2-Nov
22-Nov

24-Jan
28-Feb
28-Mar
22-Apr
23-May
27-Jun

Port Botany; Bare Island; La Perouse Museum; lunch Yarra Bay Sailing Club

Brisbane Water Cruise; lunch on board

Ryde TAFE Lunch

Mt. Annan Botanic Gardens; Camden Air Museum; lunch at Gardens
Wollombi; St. Albans; Mangrove Mountain; lunch Settlers’ Arms
Hunters Hill Heritage Walk; lunch Carey Cottage

Mascot Airport; Fish Markets; lunch Fish Markets

Joadja Creek Ghost Town; BBQ lunch

St.Mary’s Cathedral crypt; Hyde Park Barracks; Lunch Supreme Court
Thirlmere Rail Museum; The Oaks; lunch King George IV hotel

Olympic Games Site; Fairfax Printing at Chullora; lunch Fairfax canteen
Balmain and Birchgrove; lunch Birkenhead Point

Great Synagogue; State Library; lunch Law Courts bistro

Goat Island Historic Tour; BYO lunch

Sake Brewery; Nepean Belle Cruise & lunch; Penrith Lakes

Chinese Garden; Imax Theatre; lunch Marigold Restaurant

Police Academy Goulburn; lunch Academy cafeteria

State Theatre; St. Andrews Cathedral (organ recital); lunch Centrepoint
Wyee Ostrich farm; Sara Lee Bakery; lunch Mingara Club

Rivercat to Parramatta, Old Government House; BYO lunch

North Head Sewage Works; lunch Forestville RSL

Government House; Harbour Cruise; BYO lunch

Bradman Museum, Bowral; Berrima; lunch Mittagong RSL

Kiama Genealogy Centre; Nan Tien Temple; lunch lllawarra Masters
Ryde TAFE lunch

Sydney Cricket Ground and State Sports Centre; Star City Casino
ANSTO Lucas Heights; Vicary’s Winery, Luddenham

Mt.Wilson Garden; Bisley & Windyridge Gardens; BYO lunch

North Head Quarantine Station; BYO lunch

Sydney Museum; Customs House; lunch AMP plaza

Lake Macquarie Cruise; lunch on board

Fox Studios backlot; lunch on site

Olympics site by ferry; BYO lunch

Sydney Town Hall; St. Andrews Cathedral; lunch QVB
“Industry World Tour” at Port Kembla; lunch Dapto Leagues
Australian Opera Centre; Vaucluse House; BYO lunch
Palm Beach to Bobbin Head & return by ferry; BYO lunch Bobbin Head
BBQ at Davidson/Garigal National Park

“Hawkesbury’s Heritage Tour”; lunch Jolly Frog hotel

Fort Denison Heritage Tour; BYO lunch on island

Spectacle Island; BYO lunch

State Parliament House & lunch in “Strangers’ Dining Room;

Train “Cockatoo Run”; Cobbity Winery; lunch Moss Vale Services Club
Victoria Barracks; BYO lunch

Cooranbong; Sanatarium Factory; South Sea Island Museum;
NRMA Careflight; Westmead Children’s Hospital

Fire Museum, Penrith; Mamre Homestead: lunch Penrith Panthers
Justice and Police museum; Customs House; Sydney Museum;
Harbour Foreshore guided ferry tour (repeated 2-Nov)

Loftus tramway Museum; E.G.Waterhouse garden; lunch Engadine
Harbour Foreshore guided ferry tour (repeat)

Berowra Waters Lunch Cruise

Rivercat and lunch Sydney Rowing Club

Glenbernie Orchard; Koi Farm; lunch Campbelltown Catholic Club

Mt. Piper Power Station; lunch Power Station cafeteria

Picnic Echo Point, Roseville Chase

Guide Dog Training Centre; Rouse hill Estate; lunch Kelly’s Wilberforce
State Library (repeated 17-Jul); lunch Glass House café

Own travel $16
Own travel $20
Coach $25
Coach $18
Own travel $15
Coach $28
Coach $30
Own travel $4
Coach $30

Coach $16
Coach $22
Own travel $4
Own travel $12
Coach $38
Own travel $25
Coach $30
Own travel $26
Coach $30

Own travel $14
Own travel $2
Own travel $12
Coach $32
Coach $30
Own travel $15
Own travel $9
Coach $17
Coach $25
Own travel $7

Own travel $3
Coach $45
Own travel $28
Own travel $30
Own travel $14
Coach $36
Coach $34
Own travel $19
Own travel $6
Coach $34
Own travel $18

Own travel $6
Own travel $34
Coach $40
Own travel
Coach $42
Coach $28
Coach $30
Own travel $6
Own travel $2
Coach $40
Own travel $2
Own travel $19

Own travel

Coach travel - $32
Coach travel - $35
Own travel

Coach travel - $34
Own travel $15
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PROBUS CLUB OF KLLARNEY HEIGHTS — History of DAY OUTINGS since inception.

23-Jul Children’s Medical Research Institute, incl. Lunch Own travel $12
22-Aug Ryde TAFE lunch (repeated 14-Nov) Own travel $20
26-Sep Riverboat Postman, Brooklyn; Walk McKell Park; lunch on board Own travel $36
23-Oct Zig Zag Railway; Eskbank House OR L’gow Small Arms Museum Coach $40
14-Nov Ryde TAFE lunch (repeat) Own travel $20
2003 26-Feb Microsearch Foundation, Lane Cove; Cochlear; lunch Microsearch Coach $35
27-Mar Science Centre & Planetarium, W’gong; lllawarra Mercury Newspaper Coach $??
29-May Chinatown tour;
26-Jun Calga Springs Sanctuary; Edogawa Gardens
28-Aug David Parson’s Organ & piano incl lunch Own travel $14.50
25-Sep “Spring in th Mountains”
23-Oct Harbour Lunch Cruise
27-Nov Picnic Echo Point, Roseville Chase
2004 26-Feb Jamberoo and Minnamurra Rainforest
25-Mar Strand Arcade; lunch Sydney Tower
22-Apr Southern Highlands “Farmgate”, Fitzroy Falls
27-May Mosman Rowing Club — walk & lunch
22-Jul Harbour cruise and National Maritime Museum
26-Aug Sydney Opera House
23-Sep Luna Park
28-Oct Royal Botanic Garden
25-Nov Metro Light rail journey
2005 27-Jan Yum-cha Lunch in town; Imax Theatre
24-Feb Cockatoo Island
24-Mar Cabramatta up Close
28-April Mt.Penang Gardens
26-May Fernbrook and Chapel Hill
23-Jun A Day at the (Gosford) Races
28-Jul Mid-year luncheon — Monash Country Club Own travel - $35
25-Aug The Forgotten Valley — St.Albans Coach - $40
22-Sept BBQ at Davidson Park Own travel - $5
27-Oct Palm Beach to Ettalong ferry cruise
24-Nov Mountains to the Sea — Yarramalong Valley, Edogawa Gardens Coach - $30
2006 12 -Jan Picnic — Manly Dam
23 —Feb Palm Beach to Bobbin Head cruise $28, incl. lunch
23-Mar NO OUTING - 15" anniversary dinner
27-Apr Discover the Secrets of Wollondilly
25-May NO OUTING - Clash with Yeppoon tour.
22-June Mid year Luncheon — Wakehurst Golf Club $40
27-July Museum of Sydney; Justice and Police Museum Own travel
24-Aug RAN Heritage Centre at Garden Island Own travel - $5
28-Sept Sea Cliff Bridge and Wollongong Coach travel - $40
26-Oct Sydney Olympic Park - Wetlands and surrounds Ferry & bus
23-Nov Davidson Park picnic
2007 25-Jan Palm Beach to Ettalong cruise Own expense
22-Feb Botany Bay tour Coach travel - $35
22-Mar Berowra Waters cruise and lunch Own travel - $30
26-Apr West Head tour Coach travel - $20
24-May Little Bay, La Perouse; lunch Coach travel - $45
28-Jun Mid-year lunch — The Forest Club $33
31-Jul Harold Park Trots Coach travel - $40
23-Aug Hawkesbury Valley Farm and Winery Trail Coach travel - $60
27-Sep No Outing — Farmgate Tour #2
30-Oct Southern Highlands, Joadja, Bradman Museum Coach travel - $56
21/23-Nov TAFE Luncheon Own travel - $20/$25
2008 24-Jan NOMAD Feast — Killarney Heights Own travel - $23
28-Feb Nepean Belle cruise; Museum of Fire Coach travel - $65
27-Mar Historic Parramatta; St. Patrick’s Cathedral Coach travel - $42
24-Apr Mt. Wilson; Mt.Tomah Coach travel - $55
22-May Berry, Kangaroo Valley, Fitzroy Falls Coach travel - $43
26-Jun Mid-Year luncheon — The Forest Club $35

Peter Robson



2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

PROBUS CLUB OF KLLARNEY HEIGHTS — History of DAY OUTINGS since inception.

31-Jul
28-Aug
25-Sep
23-Oct
10/18-Nov

22-Jan
26-Feb
26-Mar
23-Apr
28-May
25-Jun
23-Jul
27-Aug
22-Oct
9/17-Nov

28-Jan
25-Feb
25-Mar
22-Apr
27-May
24-Jun
22 Jul
26-Aug
23-Sep
28-Oct
9/15 Nov

27-Jan
24-Feb
13-Apr
26-May
23-Jun
29-Jul
30-Aug
27-Oct
8/15—Nov

26-Jan
23-Feb
22-Mar
26-Apr
24-May
28-Jun
31-Jul
23-Aug
27-Sep
25-Oct
14/20 Nov

24-Jan
28-Feb
28-Mar
25-April
23-May
27-June
25 July
22 August
26 Sept
30 Oct
19 Nov

Sri Venkatswara Temple - Helensburgh

Gosford Races

David Parsons — Organ and piano Concert extravaganza
Gledswood at Camden -Wild Colonial Day

TAFE Luncheon

Picnic at Killarney Heights — Chinese meal

Historic Windsor and Hawkesbury Valley

Wangi Queen cruise on Lake Macquarie

Victoria Barracks, Army Museum, Elizabeth House

Royal Institute for Deaf & Blind Children; Castle Hill Discovery Centre

Pt. Hacking cruise; Dolci D’Oro Sweets of Gold
Mid-Year luncheon — The Forest Club

Sydney Tramway Museum; Church in the Hillside
Murals of Kurri Kurri

TAFE Luncheon

Twilight dinner — Church Hall
lllawarra Fly Tree Top Walk

Victor Chang Research Inst; Coast Hospital Nursing Museum

Reserve Bank; Garden Island Museum

Sydney University; Lunch at Sydney Rowers Club
Footsteps of Masters Hawkesbury Tour

Mid-year luncheon — The Forest Club

Harbour Cruise on the old Bundeena Ferry
Stories of Wollondilly; Thirlmere Rail Museum
Hunter Valley Rose gardens

TAFE Luncheon

Twilight Dinner — Davidson Park

Beauty & Politics

20™ anniversary dinner — Roseville Golf Club

Nan Tien temple

Meet the locals — Hawkesbury River cruise

Mid-Year Luncheon — Terrey Hills Golf and Country Club
Doyle’s — Walks, Cheap Eats and Day Outings

Wollombi

TAFE Luncheon

Twilight Picnic — Davidson Park

Twilight Tour and Dinner — West Head

Carrington Hotel, Katoomba — Norman Lindsay Gallery
No day outing — (Young tour)

Bare Island — La Perouse

Lucas Heights Nuclear facility

Mid Year Luncheon —Terrey Hills Golf & Country Club
ABC Studios Tour

NO OUTING - Many members on the China trip
Wollongong and Port Kembla Steel works.

TAFE Luncheon

Twilight Picnic — Davidson Park

Fish Market & Seafood BBQ

No outing

Williamtown RAAF base

Taste of Asia - Cabramatta

Mid-year lunch — Terrey Hills Golf & Country Club
Camden Valley Inn — Yulefest

Sydney University; Anzac Memorial Museum
McCarrs Creek - barbeque

Sydney Conservatorium of Music

TAFE Luncheon

Coach travel - $46
Coach travel - $42
Coach travel - $40
Coach travel - $57
Own travel - $25

Own travel - $20
Coach travel
Coach travel - $60
Coach travel - $43
Coach travel - $49
Coach travel - $62
$40

Coach travel - $46
Coach Travel - $47
Own travel - $25

Own Travel - $20

Coach Travel - $45
Coach travel - $42
Coach travel - $48
Coach travel - $59
Coach travel - $47

Own travel - $42
Coach travel - $54
Coach travel - $58
Own travel - $35

Own travel - $20
Coach travel - $44
Own travel - $55
Coach Travel $47
Coach travel - $61
Own travel - $49
Own travel

Coach travel - $54
Own travel-$35

Own travel —=$0
Coach travel - $67

Coach travel - $57
Coach travel - $49
Own travel - $45
Coach Travel -

Coach Travel - $56
Own travel - $30

Own travel —=$0
Coach travel - $68

Coach travel - $63
Coach travel - $61
Own travel - $45
Coach travel - $73
Coach travel - $59
Own travel - $0
Own travel - $15
Own travel - $30
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2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

23 Jan

27 Feb

26 March
24 April

22 May

26 June

24 July

28 August
30 October
6 November

22 January
26 February
26 March
23 April

28 May

25 June

23 July

27 August
24 Sept

22 October
13 Nov

29 January
11 February
31 March
28 April

26 May

23 June

28 July

25 August
22 Sept
27-October
9-November

27-January
23-February
23-March
27-April
22-June
24-August
28-Sept.
23-October
November
25-January
3 March

25 — March
26-April

30 — May
28 June

23 August
27 Sept

31 October
9 November
December
24 January
28 February
8 March

28 March
6" April

23 May

27 July
August

Twilight picnic — Davidson Park

Fish Market and Seafood BBQ - Winnereremmy Bay
Sydney Conservatorium of Music (repeat visit)
Hawkesbury River Cruise

Opera centre; Chinatown lunch; State Parliament House

Newington Armoury

Mid Year Lunch — Terrey Hills Golf Club

State Library

Mt. Annan Botanic Garden, Warragamba Dam
TAFE Luncheon

Twilight picnic — Davidson Park

Sydney Fish Market and Seafood BBQ - Clontarf
Hyde Park Barracks & The Mint

Tour of Maitland — washed out

Sydney VIVID Festival

Rouse Estate — Rouse Hill

Mid Year Luncheon —Terrey Hills Golf & Country Club
No outing — Major tour due on 31 August
Doyles-on-the-Beach, Watson’s Bay

Tour of Historical Maitland

TAFE Luncheon

Twilight picnic — Davidson Park — WASHED OUT
Sydney Fish Market and Seafood BBQ — Palm Beach
Silver Jubilee lunch — Cromer Golf Club

Windsor Heritage and Farm Gate Trail.
Parramatta Heritage

Sydney Cricket Ground (Washed out)

Australian Maritime Museum

Thirlmere Railway Museum

Fairground Follies

Gosford Car Museum

TAFE Luncheon at RYDE

Twilight picnic — Jamieson Park, Narrabeen
University of NSW

No outing — Major tour, followed by AGM
Southern Highlands

Lifestyles of Leichhardt

Lucas Heights Nuclear Reactor

Garden Island (cancelled by the operator on Security grounds)

Harbour Cruise

TAFE Luncheon at RYDE

Twilight picnic — Jamieson Park, Narrabeen
Northern Beaches Hospital

Riverboat Postman

Picton Heritage

VIVID Festival

Garden Island

Walking tour of Chinatown

Leura Spring Garden Festival

Guide Dogs Centre and Windsor Heritage Tour
TAFE lunch

Christmas Lunch

Evening picnic Jamieson Park

Sydney Fish Markets and Seafood BBQ at Clontarf

Museum of Contemporary Art, Botanic Gardens and the NSW Art Gallery

Collaroy War Veterans Complex
Bundanoon Highland Gathering
Tobruk Sheep Station and Wiseman's Ferry tour.

Great Synagogue and/or the Jewish Museum

PROBUS CLUB OF KLLARNEY HEIGHTS — History of DAY OUTINGS since inception.

Own travel - $0
Coach Travel - $70
Own travel - $15
Coach Travel - $76
Coach travel - $73
Coach travel - $63
Own Travel - $45
Own Travel - $0
Coach Travel - $31
Own Travel - $30

Own travel - $0
Coach Travel - $74
Own travel - $7.50
Coach Travel - $58
Coach Travel - $63
Coach Travel - $65
Own travel - $45

Coach travel - $44
Coach travel - $58
Own Travel - $30

Coach Travel - $75
Own travel - $ 50

Coach travel - $63
Coach Travel - $61

Own travel - $14.40
Coach travel - $68
Coach travel - $73
Coach travel - $73
Own travel - $30

Own travel
Bus travel - $21

Coach travel - $76
Coach travel - $67
Coach Travel - $62

Ferry - $45

Own travel - $30
Own travel - BYO
Own travel

Ferry - $45
Coach - $65
Coach - $76

$46
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2020

2022

2023

1 October
24 October
12 November
December
23 January
26 March

April -
September
October
November
December

23 April

26™ May
June

July

August 14
September 22
October 27
November 24

January 24t
April 1st
May 37
June
September
October

Bowral Tulip Festival

Palm Beach ferry to Ettalong for lunch at the Ettalong Diggers

TAFE lunch
Christmas Lunch
Evening picnic Jamieson Park

Pittwater ferry cruise and lunch at Club Palm Beach — canceled Corona

virus
All meetings cancelled due to Corona Virus

Limited number meeting — no outings — Corona Virus

Hawkesbury Farmers and Fine Food Market and the Museums

Discovery Centre at Castle Hill

Brisbane Water Cruise ands lunch at Davistown RSL
No outing — Midyear lunch

No outing

Lunch at Forest Hotel

Bangers, Beans, Bread and Barbecue Lion Watts Oval
Australian National Maritime Museum

Pittwater Cruise Lunch at Club Palm Beach

Annual BBQ Jamieson Part, Narrabeen
Brigadoon Highland Games

Western Sydney International Airport & Historic Camden

Mid year lunch Wakehurst Golf Club
Broken Bay Pearl farm tour & luncheon
Jewish Museum & Paddington

PROBUS CLUB OF KLLARNEY HEIGHTS — History of DAY OUTINGS since inception.

$25
$30
$55

$15

No charge
No entry fee
$32.00

No charge

$83.00
$58.00
$110.00
$70.00
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	Year

